Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegálStar POB/REV02	9 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11au 1026		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Erwin E. Hurner 246 South 75th Way	Name: Parker-Hannifin Corporation	
Mesa, AZ	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
│ ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44124	
	State: St	
Execution Date:December 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	<u>5,540,198</u> 5,682,661	
	5,582,154 5,776,332 5,425,432 5,837,132	
	9,429,432 9,037,132	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒k No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christopher H. Hunter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 16-0325	
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP:44124	DPR	
02/18/2004 LINELLER 00000176 160325 5540196 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DI FC::8021 240.00 M 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true land/correct and any attached copy a true copy	
Christopher H. Hunter	February 10, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Erwin E. Hurner an individual residing and doing business at 246 South 75th Way, Mesa, Arizona ("Seller"), is the owner of the patents and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents"). Parker-Hannifin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44124, ("PARKER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Seller, for and in consideration of the sum of \$15,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, onto PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Patents together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for recovery of damages and fees. Seller, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Patents, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

ERWIN E. HURNER

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Been	John John Marine	
Title		

Date 12-12-03

Title FIX NOL M

Date: 12/04/03

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0755 STATE OF ARIZONA SS: COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 12 day of DECEMBER, 2003, before me personally appeared Erwin E. Hurner, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.



Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/28/2007

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,540,198	July 30, 1996	Apparatus and Process for Heating Fuel
5,582,154	Dec. 10, 1996	Apparatus and Process for Heating Fuel
5,425,432	June 20, 1995	Oil Addition Device
5,682,661	Nov. 4, 1997	Fuel System with Sight Glass
5,776,332	July 7, 1998	Fuel System with Sight Glass
5,837,132	Nov. 17, 1998	Fuel System with Sight Glass

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
CA2166912	Jan. 10, 1996	Apparatus and Process for Heating Fuel
CA2167878	Jan. 23, 1996	System de Lubrification Avec Viseur a Glace

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0757